

TS 94-21

Present : Rajarshi Mukherjee

WBMD 11000-220-2021

Order no. 23

Dated 15-07-24

Today is fixed for WS and hearing.

The plaintiff has filed hazira. The defendant no. 1 to 5, 10 and 13 to 16 have not taken any step. None moved for defendant no. 1 to 5, 10 and 13 to 16.

Let the suit be fixed in exparte against defendant no. 1 to 5, 10 and 13 to 16.

Matter is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **21-08-24** for hearing dated 15-05-23.

D/C by me

**Sd/-
CJJD, 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.**

**Sd/-
CJJD, 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
WB01191**