

TS 94-21

WBMD 11000-220-2021

Order no. 27, Dated 27.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 15.05.24.

The plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant is without steps.

None appears on behalf of the defendant on calls.

Hence, the suit shall be heard exparte agianst the defendants.

On perusal of the case record it appears that no such petition dated 15.05.2024 is on record. The date has been fixed for as such by mistake.

Plaintiff moves petition UO 6 R 17 dated 19.12.2022.

Heard. Considered. Allowed.

Hence, plaintiff is directed to file amended plaint and steps upon the added defendants.

To 06.05.2025 for amended plaint and steps upon the added defendants.

D/C by me:-

C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01279)

C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court
Jangipur, Mursihdabad
(WB01279)