

TS 94/2021

WBMD 11000-220-2021

Order no. 31

Dated 17/12/2025

Today is fixed for amendment of plaint and steps upon the added defendants,
The learned advocate representing the plaintiff prays for time for taking step,
Considered and allowed

Plaintiff brings to the notice of this court that the amended plaint has already
been filed on 15th may 2023, hence the same stands accepted today.

Also a petition dated 25.08.2021 filed by the plaintiff has not been disposed
off, and is yet to be heard,

Let a date be fixed for hearing of the petition dated 25.08.2021.

Fix 13.03.2026 for steps upon substituted defendants and hearing of petition
dated 25.08.2021.

D/C by me.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)